Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 October 2023

Organisation Name

Alzheimers Waikato Charitable Trust

Attainable Trust

Auckland Down Syndrome Association Incorporated
Auckland Kindergarten Association

Bay of Plenty District Rugby League Incorporated
BMX New Zealand Incorporated

Campus Radio BFM Limited

Central United FC Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Inc
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated
Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated

Dress For Success Hamilton Trust

Efalata Trust

Faith City Trust Board

Farm Cove Intermediate

Galaxy Sports Trust

Halberg Foundation

Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated

Harlequin Music Theatre Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Inc

Hawke's Bay Hockey Association Incorporated

Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Inc.

Inzone Education Foundation

James Cook High School Board Of Trustees
Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Incorporated
Kidscan Charitable Trust

Kihikihi Bowling Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Community
Community
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Sport
Community

Health/Welfare

Requested Amount

$6,000.00
$4,137.74
$3,600.00
$5,848.00
$20,484.00
$22,100.00
$86,042.40
$18,900.00
$7,000.00
$10,780.00
$8,500.00
$10,000.00
$9,999.00
$7,182.00
$5,000.00
$17,053.00
$2,150.00
$39,130.02
$17,140.00
$38,000.00
$2,211.30
$26,310.00
$7,431.00
$40,455.00
$5,347.00
$40,000.00
$30,500.00
$29,460.69
$12,612.00

$4,027.01

Reason
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1]



Living Theatre Charitable Trust

Mangere Bridge Scouts

Manukau Outriggers Canoeing Club Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Mathematics For A Lifetime Charitable Trust

Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated

Mount Albert Grammar School

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated

No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated
Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated

NZ Rural Games Trust

Ocean Blue Sports Club Incorporated

Oreti Park Speedway 1998 Incorporated

Otaua Aka Aka Playcentre

Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated

Papakura Rhinos Sports Club Incorporated

Papakura Sports and Culture Club NZ Incorporated
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc.

Papatoetoe Tennis Club Incorporated

Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated

Presbyterian Support (Northern)

Pukekohe Performing Arts Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board
Stonefields School

Supporting Families In Mental Iliness New Zealand (SFNZ) Ltd
The Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery Board of Trustees
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated
The Classic Yacht Charitable Trust

The Clayton Park School Board Of Trustees

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Footnote Dance Trust Board

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Inc.
The Mangamuka School Board Of Trustees

The New Zealand Dementia Prevention Trust Board
The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation

The Papatoetoe South School Board Of Trustees

Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Community

Research And Education

$2,700.00
$17,331.05
$23,200.00
$50,000.00
$3,900.00
$15,217.34
$25,956.00
$21,032.98
$20,000.00
$13,500.00
$36,850.00
$23,823.00
$23,200.00
$6,000.00
$3,114.91
$1,800.00
$8,925.41
$46,680.00
$12,650.00
$2,335.65
$2,200.00
$24,235.00
$6,000.00
$3,747.75
$2,740.87
$19,548.00
$3,580.00
$19,000.00
$50,000.00
$10,000.00
$47,450.00
$10,778.06
$17,951.92
$17,305.81
$33,799.00
$20,000.00
$26,400.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1]



The Parkvale School Board of Trustees

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Rising Foundation Trust

The Waikato Combined Equestrian Group Inc.

The Whangarei Boy's High School Board

Uoa Waka Ama Club Incorporated

Voice Ministries

Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated

Waikato Softball Association Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated
Waitakere City Stadium Trust

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team

Research And Education $9,351.00

[DR1]
Community $7,178.26 [DR1]
Community $7,178.26 [DR1]
Sport $1,000.00 [DR1], [DR12]
Sport $8,000.00 [DR1]
Sport $23,200.00 [DR1]
Community $37,921.00 [DR1]
Sport $21,790.00 [DR1]
Sport $10,852.16 [DR1]
Sport $25,000.00 [DR1]
Community $89,218.00 [DR1]
Research And Education $2,600.00 [DR1], [DR12]
Total Amount: $1,483,641.59

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1]
DR2]
DR3]
DRA4]
DR5]
DR

Avallable funds have been exceeded

This Is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




