

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 October 2023

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Alzheimers Waikato Charitable Trust	Community	\$6,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Attainable Trust	Community	\$4,137.74	[DR1]
Auckland Down Syndrome Association Incorporated	Community	\$3,600.00	[DR1]
Auckland Kindergarten Association	Research And Education	\$5,848.00	[DR1]
Bay of Plenty District Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$20,484.00	[DR1], [DR12]
BMX New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$22,100.00	[DR1]
Campus Radio BFM Limited	Arts And Culture	\$86,042.40	[DR1]
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$18,900.00	[DR1]
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Inc	Sport	\$7,000.00	[DR1]
Counties Manukau Badminton Assn Incorporated	Sport	\$10,780.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Dementia New Zealand Charitable Trust	Community	\$8,500.00	[DR1]
Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Dress For Success Hamilton Trust	Community	\$9,999.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Efalata Trust	Community	\$7,182.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Faith City Trust Board	Community	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Farm Cove Intermediate	Research And Education	\$17,053.00	[DR1]
Galaxy Sports Trust	Sport	\$2,150.00	[DR1]
Halberg Foundation	Sport	\$39,130.02	[DR1], [DR12]
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$17,140.00	[DR1]
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$38,000.00	[DR1]
Harlequin Music Theatre Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,211.30	[DR1]
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Inc	Sport	\$26,310.00	[DR1]
Hawke's Bay Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,431.00	[DR1]
Hibiscus Coast Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$40,455.00	[DR1]
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Inc.	Health/Welfare	\$5,347.00	[DR1]
Inzone Education Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$40,000.00	[DR1]
James Cook High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$30,500.00	[DR1]
Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Incorporated	Sport	\$29,460.69	[DR1]
Kidscan Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,612.00	[DR1]
Kihikihi Bowling Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$4,027.01	[DR1]

Living Theatre Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$2,700.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Mangere Bridge Scouts	Community	\$17,331.05	[DR1]
Manukau Outriggers Canoeing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$23,200.00	[DR1]
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$50,000.00	[DR1]
Mathematics For A Lifetime Charitable Trust	Research And Education	\$3,900.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated		\$15,217.34	[DR1]
Mount Albert Grammar School	Sport Community	\$25,956.00	[DR1]
Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$21,032.98	[DR1]
New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
	Sport	\$13,500.00	[DR1]
No. 3 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated	·		
Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated	Sport	\$36,850.00	[DR1]
NZ Rural Games Trust	Community	\$23,823.00	[DR1]
Ocean Blue Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$23,200.00	[DR1]
Oreti Park Speedway 1998 Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Otaua Aka Aka Playcentre	Community	\$3,114.91	[DR1]
Pakuranga Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,800.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Papakura Rhinos Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,925.41	[DR1]
Papakura Sports and Culture Club NZ Incorporated	Sport	\$46,680.00	[DR5]
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc.	Community	\$12,650.00	[DR1]
Papatoetoe Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,335.65	[DR1]
Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,200.00	[DR1]
Presbyterian Support (Northern)	Community	\$24,235.00	[DR1]
Pukekohe Performing Arts Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$6,000.00	[DR1]
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$3,747.75	[DR1]
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport	\$2,740.87	[DR1]
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board	Community	\$19,548.00	[DR1]
Stonefields School	Research And Education	\$3,580.00	[DR1]
Supporting Families In Mental Illness New Zealand (SFNZ) Ltd	Community	\$19,000.00	[DR1]
The Ao Tawhiti Unlimited Discovery Board of Trustees	Health/Welfare	\$50,000.00	[DR1]
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
The Classic Yacht Charitable Trust	Community	\$47,450.00	[DR1]
The Clayton Park School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,778.06	[DR1]
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$17,951.92	[DR1]
The Footnote Dance Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$17,305.81	[DR1]
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Inc.	Sport	\$33,799.00	[DR1]
The Mangamuka School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
The New Zealand Dementia Prevention Trust Board	Health/Welfare	\$26,400.00	[DR1]
The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation	Community	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
The Papatoetoe South School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	[DR1]

The Parkvale School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$9,351.00	[DR1]
The Rising Foundation Trust	Community	\$7,178.26	[DR1]
The Rising Foundation Trust	Community	\$7,178.26	[DR1]
The Waikato Combined Equestrian Group Inc.	Sport	\$1,000.00	[DR1], [DR12]
The Whangarei Boy's High School Board	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Uoa Waka Ama Club Incorporated	Sport	\$23,200.00	[DR1]
Voice Ministries	Community	\$37,921.00	[DR1]
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$21,790.00	[DR1]
Waikato Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,852.16	[DR1]
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	[DR1]
Waitakere City Stadium Trust	Community	\$89,218.00	[DR1]
Whenuakite School Fundraising Team	Research And Education	\$2,600.00	[DR1], [DR12]
	Total Amount:	\$1,483,641.59	

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority